Name of Reinsurer

4
Reinsurance
Recoverable

All Items

5
Funds Held By

Company Under
Reinsurance Treaties

6

Letters of Credit

7

Ceded Balances
Payable

8

Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5 thru 9
but  not in excess of

Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9
AA-1122000 Lloyds Underwriters 56,839 6,212 6,212 50,627 50,627
23-0580680 24457 Reliance Insurance Company 34,664 31,293 31,293 3,371 3,371

9999999 Totals 91,503 37,505 37,505 53,998 53,998
1. Total 53,998
2. Line 1 x .2 10,800
3. Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 11 0

 4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 10,800
5. Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 17 x 1000) 0
6. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5) [Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16] 10,800

26

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2010 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 121,406,908 121,406,908

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 541,147 (541,147) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 3,514,237 3,514,237

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 530,347 530,347

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 125,462,292 (10,800) 125,451,492

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 2,035,000 2,035,000

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 35,021 35,021

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 0

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 10,800 (10,800) 0

18. Other liabilities 13,708,410 13,708,410

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 15,789,231 (10,800) 15,778,431

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 109,673,061 X X X 109,673,061

22. Totals (Line 38) 125,462,292 (10,800) 125,451,492

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

27

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2010 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5

NONE

28, 29, 30

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2010 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES